Plugs Ex de
PS*-7*
< Ex de and Ex t certified
< Polyamide
< Full equipment certified
< Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Degree of protection IP66
< Degree of protection ensured when plugged into socket and

Operating
voltage [V]
Operating
current
max. [A]
A B Number
of poles
C D Diameter
[mm] D
Length
[mm] L
Clamping
range
[mm]
Mass [kg]
PS16-730400 110 ... 130 16 2.5 0.8 3 yellow 4  h 73 163 6.5 ... 18.5 0.35
PS16-730600 200 ... 250 16 2.5 0.8 3 blue 6  h 73 163 6.5 ... 18.5 0.35
PS16-740600 380 ... 415 16 2.5 0.8 4 red 6  h 77 187 6.5 ... 20 0.35
PS16-740700 480 ... 500 16 2.5 0.8 4 black 7  h 77 187 6.5 ... 20 0.35
PS16-750600 380 ... 415 16 2.5 0.8 5 red 6  h 84 187 6.5 ... 20 0.35
PS32-740600 380 ... 415 32 6 0.8 4 red 6  h 101 232 10 ... 28 0.7
PS32-740700 480 ... 500 32 6 0.8 4 black 7  h 101 232 10 ... 28 0.7
PS32-750600 380 ... 415 32 6 0.8 5 red 6  h 101 232 10 ... 28 0.7
PS63-740600 380 ... 415 63 16 0.8 4 red 6  h 111 262 15 ... 35 0.81
PS63-740700 480 ... 500 63 16 0.8 4 black 7  h 111 262 15 ... 35 0.81
PS63-750600 380 ... 415 63 16 0.8 5 red 6  h 111 262 15 ... 35 0.86
PS125-740600 380 ... 415 125 50 0.8 4 red 6  h 121 298 20 ... 57 1.25
PS125-740700 480 ... 500 125 50 0.8 4 black 7  h 121 298 20 ... 57 1.25
1
Re
le
as

Operating
voltage [V]
Operating
current
max. [A]
A B Number
of poles
C D Diameter
[mm] D
Length
[mm] L
Clamping
range
[mm]
Mass [kg]
PS125-750600 380 ... 415 125 50 0.8 5 red 6  h 121 298 20 ... 57 1.3
A = Main terminals capacity [mm2]
B = Main terminals torque [Nm]
C = Color coding according to IEC 60309
D = Protective contact position according to IEC 60309

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6
PS *** - * * ** **
PS 125 - 4 5 06 00
Example: PS125-450600
Socket Ex de max. 125 A, 380 ... 415 V, 5-pole red, protective contact position 6 h
1 2 3 4 5 6
PS ** - * * ** **
PS 16 - 7 3 04 00
Example: PS16-730400
Plug Ex de max. 16 A, 110 ... 113 V, 3-pole yellow, protective contact position 4 h
Plugs Ex de PS*-7*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
10
-1
8
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
10
-1
8
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t1
94
11
0_
en
g.
pd
f
2Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
1 Device type
PS PS Plugs and Sockets Ex de
2 Operating current
** max. A, see data table
3 Variant
4 socket
7 plug
4 Number of poles
3 ... 5 see data table
5 Pin configuration
** pins and protective contact positioning, see data table
6 Auxiliary contacts
00 none
Plugs Ex de PS*-7*
Re